



55 East Monroe Street, Suite 1925 Chicago, IL 60603 312.673.3000 312.673.3001 (f) www.acciona.us

February 13, 2021

Dear Fort Bend County families and businesses,

I am writing to introduce myself, tell you about our local solar development, and to share with you a bit about ACCIONA. We have built and we operate more than 10,000 MW of renewable energy around the globe. In the United States, we own and operate about 1,000 MW of renewables. Our corporate headquarters is in Chicago, but our teams live across the nation in Nevada, the Dakotas, Texas, Oklahoma, Iowa, and Illinois. Our hope is that soon we will have a new address in Fort Bend County.

I am proud to work for ACCIONA because we design every project to have a positive impact on the community where it is located. When ACCIONA builds a project, we are in it for the long haul. We are in it to bring benefits to community, the economy and the environment. Our project company, Fort Bend Solar, LLC, is engineering the project in Fort Bend County to operate for more than 30 years.

Over the life of the project, we will get to know each other very well. I am excited to learn more about your community. For example, in this past holiday season we were proud to support the City of Rosenberg Food Drive and to support the important work Attack Poverty is doing to respond the ongoing impacts of Covid-19. I'm also looking forward to our team meeting many of you and learning about your community's rich history.

Some things I want to share about our project: We anticipate 450 jobs will be created during peak construction of the project. Once operational, my team will be hiring a team of twelve technicians to work on the site. To fill those jobs, we'll be looking for local residents who have a desire and commitment to the work and the environment. Of course, we'll also be part of the local economy, working with local businesses to maintain our vehicles, help with landscaping, and feed our team and guests.

Our project will pay local taxes, which will go to the county to support local schools, first responders and roadways. Our projects also include a commitment to support the community, particularly in local education, environmental and wellness efforts. We hope to have a lot more to share about that in the coming months.

I thank you for taking the time to learn a bit more about us. If you have any questions, I invite you to email my team at FortBendSolar@acciona.com. If you want to learn about ACCIONA, I invite you to visit our website at www.acciona.com.

Rafae Esteban

CEO

Acciona Energy USA Global LLC